
a 	an if) 
D.A.O (P&F)-I Circle 
Member / Secretary 

, 71) 

(Intekhab me Rajput) 
S.E ( &F)-I 

Member 

KARACHI WA ER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE D RECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

BID  VALUATION REPORT  

I Name of Procuring Agency : 	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: 	KWSB/DPR/20I 7/90 published in daily "Regional Time" "Sobh 
dt: 31-05-2017 and daily "Nai Baat" dt: 01-06-2017 as well as 
Corrigendum was also issued on same news papers. 

1 SPPRA Serial No.33678 1.D No. 
3 Tender Description/Name of RE-BUILDING 	AND 	PROTECTIVE COATING 	OF 

Work/Item: 

	

	 BADLY DAMAGE OF KSB PUMP TYPE RDLV 600-830A 
OF PUMP NO.5 OF 3RD. PHASE PUMP HOUSE, 
DHABEJI. 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Press & SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 02 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 02 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Dat 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technicall, 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

11 Financial Bid Opening Dat- 20-06-2017 

12 	BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm 
/ Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

N ING IN 
TE 	S OF 

OST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

 ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1 M/s.Bajwa 
Engineering 

Rs.16,19,000/- L 
1' 
west 

@14.986% 
Above 

Pay Order and other documents are 
available. P.O # 03463244 dt:16-06- 
2017 Rs.32,400/-from Bank Al Habib 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Ltd. Azeempura Branch Karachi 
Pay Order and other documents are 

2.  M/s.Saim &
Rs.16,90,000/- 2nd 

@20.028% available. P.O # 03435126 dt:16-06- Substantially 

Co. owest Above 2017 Rs.33,800/-from Bank Al Habib Responsive 
Ltd. Shamsi Society Branch Karachi 

The all concerned bidders are bein informed accordingly. 

The R.E Concerned for complian of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Bajwa Engineering declared the 
lowest responsive bidders by the C mmittee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. • 

(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Saleem 
Director (Design Estimate) 

Convener 



(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

7-0 / 
(Sake Ah/fd 

Director (Design & Estimate) 
Convener 

• NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.33678  

Method and procedure of procur ment: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

a 
Description of work: RE-BUILDIN 

DAMAGE 0 
OF 3RD. PH 

AND PROTECTIVE COATING OF BADLY 
KSB PUMP TYPE RDLV 600-830A OF PUMP NO.5 

SE PUMP HOUSE, DHABEJI. 

Date of Opening: 	20-06-2017 

fll DDERS' ELIG 

Eligibi ity/ Qualification Criteria: 

BILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualifica ion Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.Bajwa 
Engineering 

M/s.Saim & Co. 

I. Registration with AEC (if appl 	able) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Reve ue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years experie ice of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three , ears Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is atta•hed. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and sta 	ped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to b- relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to •rovision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 

• 

• 

mad Hanif) 
.A.0 (P&F)-1 Circle 
Member / Secretary 

(Intekhab hmed Rajput) 
S.E (P&F)-I 

Member 

(Saif-ul-H que) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 



4 ifly( (1 
Director (De 	a Estimate) 

Convener 

(Intekhab A ed ajput) 
S.E (P F)-1 

Member 

-• 
NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.33678 

Method of Procurement: Single $tage Single Envelope,  

Name of Work:RE-BUILDING AND PROTECTIVE COATING OF BADLY DAMAGE OF 
KSB PUMP TYPE RDLV 600-830A OF PUMP NO.5 OF 3RD. PHASE 
PUMP HOUSE, DHABEJI.  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 20-06-2017 for 
opening the bids received in respect o f subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

• 
i. 	M/s. Bajwa Engineering 

M/s. Saim & Co. 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 11:30 A.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm 

Quoted 	Amount of 
Price 	Bid Security 

Pay Order No. / Date 

M/s.Bajwa 
Engineering 

Rs.16,19,000/- 	Rs.32,400/- 
P.O # 03463244 dt:16-06-2017 from Bank 
Al Habib Ltd. Azeempura Branch Karachi 

2- M/s.Saim & Co. Rs.16,90.000/- Rs.33.800/- 
P.O # 03435126 dt:16-06-2017 from Bank 
Al 	Habib 	Ltd. 	Shamsi 	Society 	Branch 
Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain an cutting or over-writing. 

5. The committee shall exami e all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding do' ment and verify the documents and bid security submitted 
by the bidders (if required). 

6. The meeting ended with the ote of thanks to and from the chair. 

• 

(Muha 	anif) - 
.0 (P&F)-I Circle 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Magsooll Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

••• 

a 	 Name of Work: RE-BUILDING AND PROTECTIVE COATING OF BADLY DAMAGE OF 
KSB PUMP TYPE RDLV 600-830A OF PUMP NO.5 OF 3RD. PHASE PUMP HOUSE, DHABEJI. 

Item 

No 
Description of Work 

Estimated Cost 
M/s.Bajwa 

Engineering 
M/s.Saim & Co. 

Quantity Rate 	I Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 
1 Re-building and protective coating of badly eroded and 

damaged portion of KSB Pump (Pump casing both 
fixed & moveable) casing with Belzona product with 
the following scope of work:- 
a). Jet Washing with potable water. 
b).Grit blasting for surface preparation as per SA 2 1/2  

1,408,000 P/Job I 408,000 1,619,000 1,619,000 1,690,000 1,690,000 

Standard. 
c). Decontamination of blasted surface with Belzona 
9111 NF. 
d).Re-building of badly eroded surface of KSB Pump 
RDLV-600-830A 	Both 	casing with 	Belzona 	1311 
Ceramic R-Metal. 
e).Grinding and machining work. 
f).Belzona 	2191 	Conditioner 	apply 	Belzona 	2141 
Cavitations Resistant Elastomeric coating. 
g).Cavitations 	Resistant 	Belzona 	2141 	Elastomeric 
Coating on the highly impact repaired areas. 
h).Corrosion 	protective 	Belzona 	1341 	food 	grade 
coating on the repaired areas of the KSB Pump. 

1.00 	Job 
TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED BID COST 1,408,000 1,619,000 1,690,000 

0 

(1ntekhab hmed ajput) 	 (Saleem m 
r 

S.E ( F)-1 	 Director (Design & stimate) 
Member 	 Convener 

  

 

(Maqs Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(M 	mad Hanif) 
.A.0 (P&F)-1 Circle 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul- ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 



S.No 	Name  of Firms Bidders 	Contact No. 

tv\\__ BR;' 

Signature 

-1 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

• NAME OF WORK:- 

NAME OF WORK 
RE-BUILDING AND PROTECTIVE COATING OF BADLY DAMAGE OF KSE3 
PUMP TYPE RDLV 100-830A OF PUMP NO.5 OF 3RD. PHASE PUMP 
HOUSE, DHABEJI. 

Venue: 	The Director (Design & Estimate), KW&SB, Gulshan-e-lqbal Block-18 
Karachi.  

Date: 	20-06-2017 at 11:30 AM 

CO TRACTORS I FIRMS I BIDDERS 






















	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

